8086/8 m330n NYTIRPD LHIID

.0°M3 SEw Y MR nean men a1ipp P oayy Y1ia 8086/8-2

nya 9933 13991 NYTapd

.0°73997K K9P X TR 22 16 13IR T370IK 7Y naTaps BPs 11T

:qn 99bm nITspeR LTTAPD BEB VIR On QYIITBAR X7 nITIpD A%

XLAT, LAHF, SAHF, PUSHF, POPF, AAA, DAA, CLC, CMC, STC, CLD, ST0, CLI,
STI, HLT, IRET, WAIT, RET (7393 K%%), INTO, INT3

PUSH, POP , INC m3 »%%> 13 16 7338 TIT0IR 7Y NIPYIBA NITIpDnn pon
VH9D3 NIWRIHD

76 543 210

OPCODE R E G

wty graam 00obYon RvaaRT v 7vtvp ®an REG oKD

8!



REG

000 AX

001 CX

010 DX

011 BX

100 SP

101 BP

110 S1

111 DI

S79%0H DR BULINADT TTAIRM MR R sy wxd>  POP sr-3 PUSH sy niTipen
7 6 5 43 210
0 0 0] SR 1 11

,TWBT2 D3 YINIR WRYSY ,BINADE SRR Sw 717 &1 SR wKd

ES 00

€S 01

SS 10

DS 11

-umv903 nawwesn IN AL,DX, IN AX,DX, OUT DX,AL, OUT DX,AX niT1ipen

7654

321 0

Opcode7 W

(AL) ©>3 n%yp2 127 WK W == 0 TWXO

(AX) nbsm nbaypa 9271 WKRD W

1l
]
fa—y

3L



.IOR_NYap SN%° 19919 N1T7IpD

:8086/8-11 bw mi2mT NITIPD NUITm DR OIRNBD R3T ©LIIDN

19WRI no2
7 6 5 43 2 1 0 7 6 5 4 3 2 10
0PCODE D | W MOD REG R/ M
o n3
LOW DISP / IMMEDIATE HIGH DISP / IMMEDIATE a""9371 3018
P DR
p2na
Q> PR
LOW IMMEDIATE HIGH IMMEDIATE

.0 39WRAT 0YN3T W O7 NI NI9ITRA NITIPD NIV nnond

(... ADD, MOV) m73pDim 210 NX O¥3%DRD DBY3IWRIT D707AN 6
:(7a%a @ 137938 2 7330n MTpp) D el

7y°; T37D9R DR 1v¥» vawn neaa REG-m a7w D==1 oK

91 T3799% DR 1*¥s vdwn neaa REG-n nw D==0 oX

D==1 %53 731% - *%Y> 92K navIvp v mpn2

nea nbaven 999 W==0 W we2
abyn nYayon MavIn W==1

D-7 w2 (CMP AX,-6, ADD CX,121 Swm?) 0*¥13p DY NI LONCIR MATIPD3 -
S==0 .1m» o2 Mawnha Jin ©e3 16-% >3 8 yiap 7M7Y DR 1°3¥» RIM 3 RP
.W==1 bR Jm°02 hiswnnn N 2070 S==1 . 1»°03 h2vnhn 1°K

3823



DIRDI*A 12 Ye7aab wewn X1y ¥ ORIp) D-7 vwea nivvean ArTTR niTIpRa -
Semb  ,CL-3 7TTA7 DR N3avxnn nIR0Tvan 1va% 1990 nyTipbn bw nTTian arran
V==1 .n7772 nryn V==0  .SHL AX,CL 7»3% SHL AX,l1 n1spsn 1°2  1oman®

,CL +8% nmren

®1m1 Z x9p3 W-n vea REPE, REPNE nims»pay LOOPE, LOOPNE ny7ipoa -
:nyoynony CX > 0 -5 1aym Aotan *rann Sw 7ImaRe wben
<==> LOOPNE 3x REPNE
1 <==> LOOPE x REPE

z
z

n7I7ba 2 nea

719971 Sw ATpB3Y  OTIAIRY JIIDCT ]IWen 172 £vovIamn o3 2 - MOD
.t nea anx> ovra (Displacement) m7¥n bw pona and ovavxn

JIXIR 7TY ovavesn o2 3 - (7aba av1Inoar 2 natape) REG

19917 nuew X o'wasp MOD-n oy nw orura 3 - R/M
= Displacement y°x 00 == MOD
197591 g n>2 S Displacement 01

L g'na vaw 5w Displacement 10

9398 -9a%R nvayn 11

784



IINIRA DR nva W-o o vea oy iy - REG

REG W==0 | W==1

000 AL AX

001 CL CX

010 DL bX

011 BL BX

100 AH SP

101 CH BP

110 DH SI

111 BH DI

'55 nvnr REG-2 wam wn  ,0°wamadn *93IR o2 nisnavew MOV naapbpa
1UPNYDR

MOD 0| SR R/ M

.07 IR QULINADA TIXIR W TR R SR WK

,INC AL, INC BL, NOT AX Swmb) 7nx 739838 w° D20 DIRIIMN
B°73999% 2 na1Ipp X (MUL, DIV) +7nx wopnm 71793k S8 (INC WORD PTR [BX]
aMpa  ovvva3 pewnnwn (1wn T37DIRT on AL IR AX KD vyn?) ¥iap onb nnw
LDIAnR nasavewn 15 we %o .opcode-b mnbwio REG-n

3585



:177% 9Rnmo MOD-71 DY 7> 13vomn Nk prym - R/M

MOD 11
R/M | MOD==00 MOD==01 MOD==10 ==0 W==1
000 BX+S1 BX+SI+DISP8 BX+SI+DISPl16 AL AX
001 BX+DI BX+DI+DISP8 BX+DI+DISP16 CL (194
010 BP+SI BP+SI+DISPS BP+SI+DISP16 DL DX
011 BP+D} BP+DI+DISP8 BP+DI+DISP16 BL - BX
100 SI SI+DISP8 S5I+DISP16 AH SP
101 DI DI+DISP8 DI+DISPle6 CH BP
Direct
110 | Address BP+DISPS BP+DISP16 OH SI
111 BX BX+DISP8 BX+DISPl6 BH DI

. 117187 DYSY N2 MR DN C3wn W nap?a n2wnon - Direct Address
Y92 [BP+0] 11T naonenna nwmank (MOV [BP],AX bwmb) BP-% m9inv nionvnn

vYHIY  2°Nm Y Ty BP qaaxmw wancwn ®9m .nva 3933 displacement 0
J1TT TIDTA2 IR OPRY

186



prefix o m*pn 0°na bw n1o¥oIX DIV

kAL
n3ps

F3h
F3h

F2h

FOh

26h
2Eh
36h
3Eh

Kl bal

ES:
CS:
SS:
DS:

7277 .Segment Override

Prefix bytes o »o1pn ovna

(orupipn Yon)  naTIpEEm phnb
Instruction Prefix :0vas0 »iw» bytes

Sw s37vmn Y397 99°0% .oUn2 2 W2 MaOn NTED v Ak Yemant

i

(DS vynb)

26h
2Eh
36h
3Eh

1111 0011b
1111 0011b

1111 0010b

1111 0010b

n

il

0010 0110b
0010 1110b
0011 0110b
0011 1110b

.0'na 8 Ry 8086-2 1avan

17 Instruction Prefix 5w ny>=woxn

REP prefix (73%2 nryamm naTips)
REPE / REPZ prefix

( 72%2 nryme natapd)

REPNE / REPNZ prefix

( 72%a nTamm nYTIpD)
LOCK prefix

1 Segment Override Yw ny»-woxn

ES segment override prefix
CS segment override prefix
SS segment override prefix
DS segment override prefix

Seagment Override nwewa 11vsn

Segment Override w» 137379 nIon N1 NIipba WK
bempm N9v93R MR Lanad 931k 11na% CPU-B po¥mm matm nva aTapsa vapd
.03 M3 MIPET yoRIn on NR? L (SS M2 TR vr0In BP Twxd wynd DS)

-BYTYXHRT 0w an 2-3 oYvi2) Segment Override-n Yw ovoayn

001
001
001
001

SR

110
110
110
110

(0 0)
(0 1)
(1 0)
(11)

L9



2"37 wp1D7 DY (IKW NBDYI) NYTIRD

Tvr T1379IKkD> AL ar AX 93aRTY 9pD TITDRD Y2 102 O°TI9DIR 2 NATIpd
(OUT 60h,AL Swmb yy3p oy ubn/wbp nytipp ba Yax ADD AX,7 MOV AL,9  Sunb)

wRaYETR On

7654321 0

Opcode? W Const

.0T9p ams ,avend nea nbavn 1ra Brranb wownm WOwRd
.{(72%2 n»2) vbp/ubp ni1pn venb ,n%en X nea nivab 21 Const
| |

nysypynon vynb |, (JMP, CALL, JE, INT, RET 739BYR BY) NIDYNDIH RATIPD
:UPTIDT *BY DR LN1DpY

Opcode8 Const
.AvaaxY R nea 1°a Y733 vhap ki Const wxo
.Mk n°2 1wan Const nyanam nidynon naTIppa

TRy s Ta9n nbya a1pd

ESC - | 11011 XXX | MOD YYY R/M | Disp-Low | Disp~High

NIRMAYT
03 C3 :mopna napn ADD AX,BX  n7spen

*IX1°02
Opcode DW MOD REG R/M

0000 0011 1100 0011

8B D8 :nmopma natipn MOV BX,AX  #73pbR

388



"TR2°22
Opcode DW MOD REG R/M

1000 1011 1101 1000

8A C5 :nopma n3Tipn MOV AL,CH  naTypen

2RI a3
Opcode DW MOD REG R/M

1000 1010 1100 0101

8B 07 :mophma n11ipn MOV AX,[BX]  nmapen

»aKR3733
Opcode DW MOD REG R/M

1000 1011 0000 0111

36 8B 09 :nopma nTTpn MOV CX,SS:[BX+DI] nivpen

*9R3%33
Prefix Opcod DW MOD REG R/M

00110110 1000 1011 0000 1001

NYyeDY) NIRNAST DOy

m%y  pany (phnb navem R Rvn) 1DIMDRI IHWA NICR2AD NP NY12%N 2N
.opna T11opR viaen oy L1st pasp bapn . /la ArxpIRT DY tasm nX

1TTIPDT RDANTY

tasm /la myprogl.asm

1% .editor nv3oma ®39p%  Paan ke myprogl.ist owa yasp 9ixen
, 83390 NYTIPDT VO IYARITIN TITWRN LIID DR ARIN NITIROA

589



77 Dbon

wvon

0028
002A
002C
0030
0034
0036
0039
003C
CO3F

0043

0046
0049
004C
004F
0050
0052
0054
0056

210

*banoN2 TIPS

ADD
SuB
MOV
MOV
MOV
MOV
MOV
MOV
MOV
MOV
MOV
MOV
MOV
INC
INC
INC
ADD
ADD

AX, BX

AX, BX

DX, [BX+SI+80h]
DX, [BX+SI+4000h]
AX, [BX]

AX, 64

CX,128

AX, [BP+6]

BX,CS: [DI+6]
AX,ES: [BX]
AX,SS: [BX]
AX,CS: [BX]
AX,ES: [BX]

DX

BYTE PTR [BX+SI]
WORD PTR [BX+S1]
DX, [SI]
DX,DS:[SI]



